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LOK SABHA
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School under RUSA
 †4294. SHRI JANAK RAM:


Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

 (a) whether any proposal of setting up a schools in Bihar is under consideration of the Government under the Rashtriya Uchchatar Shiksha Abhiyan (RUSA);

(b) if so, the location-wise number of schools proposed to be set up in Bihar including Gopalganj district;

(c) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the State-wise details of the number of new schools established from year 2017 till date?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

(Dr. SATYA PAL SINGH)


(a) to (c): No, Madam. Setting up of schools does not come under the scope of Rashtriya Uchchatar Shiksha Abhiyan (RUSA) as this scheme is concerned with higher education.


Samagra Shiksha (SS)- an Integrated Scheme for School Education has been launched throughout the country as a Centrally Sponsored Scheme (CSS) with effect from the year 2018-19. This programme subsumes the three erstwhile CSS of Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan (SSA), Rashtriya Madhyamik Shiksha Abhiyan (RMSA) and Teacher Education (TE). As on date, there is no proposal for consideration under the Samagra Shiksha scheme for setting up of schools in Bihar.


A proposal from the State Government of Bihar for establishing 2860 secondary schools in all uncovered gram Panchayat was received. Since the proposed plan did not have details of locations etc. of these schools, the proposal was not considered.


(d) The State-wise details of schools sanctioned and opened under SSA& RMSA in 2017-18 and schools approved under Samagra Shiksha in the year 2018-19 is at Annexure.
****


Annexure

Annexure referred to in reply to part (d) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. †4294 to be answered on 7th January 2019 regarding School under RUSA asked by Shri Janak Ram,
Hon’ble MP

Table 1: Details of schools sanctioned and functional in 2017-18 under SSA & RMSA

Sl.No. State
Primary School


Upper Primary
Schools


Secondary Schools

Sanctioned Opened* Sanctioned Opened* Sanctioned Opened*

1.  Andhra
Pradesh 0 0 220 220 0 0

2.  Arunachal
Pradesh

0 0 0 130 1 0

3.  Assam 0 6 6 2 0 0
4.  Bihar 0 11 0 24 265 209
5.  Chhattisgarh 0 0 0 0 24 24
6.  Haryana 0 0 11 0 0 0

7.  Himachal
Pradesh

0 0 0 0 1 0

8.  Jammu &
Kashmir

0 2 24 24 44 44

9.  Jharkhand 0 0 0 0 0 0
10.  Karnataka 0 0 0 0 39 26

11.  Madhya
Pradesh

0 0 0 0 200 200

12.  Manipur 0 0 0 0 3 0

13.  Meghalaya 0 0 6 6 3 0

14.  Mizoram 0 0 0 0 1 1
15.  Rajasthan 0 0 7 7 33 33
16.  Sikkim 0 0 0 0 2 2
17.  West Bengal 0 64 0 94 0 0

Total 0 83 274 507 616 539
*Note: Opening include backlog of sanctions in previous years


Table 2: Details of schools approved under Samagra Shiksha in 2018-19

State wise schools approved under Samagra Shiksha in the year 2018-19

S.No State Name Primary
Schools

Upper
Primary
Schools

Secondary
Schools

Higher
Secondary

Schools

Additional
Stream in

Higher
Secondary

Schools
1 Andaman & Nicobar Islands     0 0 0 1 0

2 Andhra Pradesh                 0 0 0 0 0

3 Arunachal Pradesh 0 0 3 0 0

4 Assam 0 0 0 0 0

5 Bihar 0 0 0 0 0


State wise schools approved under Samagra Shiksha in the year 2018-19

S.No State Name Primary
Schools

Upper
Primary
Schools

Secondary
Schools

Higher
Secondary

Schools

Additional
Stream in

Higher
Secondary

Schools
6 Chandigarh 0 0 0 0 0

7 Chhattisgarh 0 1 22 17 0

8 Dadra & Nagar Haveli          0 0 0 0 0

9 Daman & Diu                   0 0 0 0 0

10 Delhi                         0 0 0 0 0

11 Goa                           0 0 0 0 0

12 Gujarat 0 0 70 0 0

13 Haryana 0 0 0 0 0

14 Himachal Pradesh 0 6 0 1 0

15 Jammu And Kashmir 12 15 12 6 0

16 Jharkhand 0 0 0 0 0

17 Karnataka 0 0 24 0 0

18 Kerala 0 0 0 0 0

19 Lakshadweep                   0 0 0 0 0

20 Madhya Pradesh 0 0 0 0 525

21 Maharashtra 0 0 0 0 0

22 Manipur 0 0 0 0 0

23 Meghalaya                     0 2 6 0 0

24 Mizoram                       0 0 0 2 4

25 Nagaland 0 0 0 0 0

26 Odisha 0 0 10 7 0

27 Pondicherry                   0 0 0 0 0

28 Punjab 0 0 0 0 0

29 Rajasthan                     0 36 67 0 316

30 Sikkim  0 0 0 4 0

31 Tamil Nadu 0 0 0 5 0

32 Telangana 0 0 0 0 0

33 Tripura 0 4 0 1 6

34 Uttar Pradesh 0 22 0 0 0

35 Uttarakhand 0 0 0 0 0

36 West Bengal                   7 0 0 0 0

  Total  19 86 214 44 851

